

ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB
KAKDE

Digitally signed by
ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB KAKDE
Date: 2024.04.29
16:11:15 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.34626 OF 2023

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ... Petitioner

Versus

Vallabh Chandak & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhineet Sharma i/ K. R. Parekh & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Rungta for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.
DATED: 29th APRIL 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. The time to file the Reply Affidavit is extended till 3rd May 2024.
3. The time to file the Rejoinder is extended till 10th May 2024.
4. Stand over to 12th June 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)