

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.34626 OF 2023

Varun Atulya Mafatlal

...Petitioner

Versus

Shree Vallabh Chandak & Ors.,

...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Kamath a/w Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K.R. Parekh & Co. for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Jajoo, Counsel a/w Mr. Priyank Kapadia, Mr. Vedant
Chhajed, Mr. Aryan Deshmukh for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Pranav Nair a/w Mr. Devkinandan R. Singh i/b Nikhil Rungta for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 12TH JUNE, 2024.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent has
sought liberty to file Affidavit-in-sur-Rejoinder to the Affidavit-in-
Rejoinder filed by the Petitioner.

2. The Respondent shall file Affidavit-in-sur-Rejoinder within
a period of two weeks.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.06.13
17:45:19 +0530

3. Place the Commercial Miscellaneous Petition for hearing on 19th July, 2024 first at 2.30 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]