

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION LODGING NO. 34626 OF 2023

Varun Atulya Mafatlal .....PETITIONER

V/S

Shree Vallabh Chandak .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Buris Doctor i/b K. R. Parekh & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jagtiani Sr. Advocate for the Respondent No. 1

Mr. Pranav Nair i/b Nikhil Rungta for Respondent No. 2

(Mentioned)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 25th July, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/09/2024 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**