

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya MafatlalPETITIONER

V/S

Shree Vallabh ChandakRESPONDENT

Mr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar Sr. Adv. and Mr. Ashish Kamat Sr.
Adv. a/w Mr. Abhineet Sharma and Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/by
K. R. Parekh and Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Priyank Kapadia a/w Mr. Amit Jajoo a/w Dr. Vedant
Chhajed a/w Adv. Aryan Deshmukh i/by IndusLaw for
Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Devakinandan Singh i/by Nikhil Rungta for Respondent
No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 10th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 02/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)