



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal

...Petitioner.

Versus

Shree Vallabh Chandak.

...Respondent.

Mr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Abhineet Sharma and Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K. R. Parekh & Co., for the Petitioner.

Priyanka Kapadia i/b Indus Law for the Respondent No. 1.

Devakinandan Singh, Trisha rathi i/b Nikhil Rungta for the Respondent No. 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 2, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for Petitioner submits that Interim Application will be filed seeking condonation of delay of 300 days caused in preferring the present petition. Let the copy of Interim Application be served upon the learned Counsel for the Respondent within one week. Reply to be filed within two weeks thereafter. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter. Stand over to **30th July 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]