

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION No. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ... Petitioner

Vs.

Shree Vallabh Chandak & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Sr. Adv. & Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Abhineet Sharma & Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K. R. Parekh & Co., for Petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Kapadia i/b Indus Law for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Devakinandan Singh i/b Nikhil Rungta for Respondent No.2 (through V.C.)

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Since pleadings are yet to be completed, I pass the following order:

(i) Replies, if any, to the interim application for condonation of delay,

to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(ii) Rejoinders, if any, one week thereafter.

2. List the interim application for hearing on **23<sup>rd</sup> September 2025**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)