

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Shree Vallabh Chandak & Ors ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3462 OF 2025

-----  
Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Abhineet Sharma and Ms Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K. R. Parekh for Petitioner.  
Mr. Priyank Kapadia i/b Induslaw for Respondent No.1.

-----  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.

**P.C:**

1 Today a request for time is made by Mr. Kapadia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.1 on the ground that arguing counsel for Respondent No.1 is unavailable.

2 Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> November 2025 for hearing.

3 Let notice of next date of hearing also be served on Respondent No.2.

4 In order to facilitate the hearing, both Learned Counsel are directed to file; (i) list of dates and events and (ii) a compilation of judgments upon

which reliance is to be placed, which is separately indexed and paginated setting out the proposition for which the judgments have been relied upon.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**