

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3462 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ...PETITIONER

V/S

Shree Vallabh ChandakRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ...PETITIONER

V/S

Shree Vallabh ChandakRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Veerendra Tulzapurkar a/w Sr. Adv. Ashish Kamat a/w
Abhineet Sharma, Riya Gokalgandhi i/by K. R. Parekh and Co.
for Applicant/Petitioner.

Sr. Adv. Sharan Jagtiani a/w Priyank Kapadia, Amit Jajoo,
Vedant Chhajed, Aryan Deshmukh i/by Trilegal for Respondent
No. 1.

Adv. Trisha Rathi i/by Nikhil Rungta for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)