

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 27 OF 2024

Varun Atulya Mafatlal ...Petitioner
Versus
Shree Vallabh Chandak & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/b K.R. Parekh & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Priyank Kapadia a/w Dr. Vedant Chhajer a/w Mr. Aryan Deshmukh for
Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Trisha Rathi i/b Mr. Nikhil Rungta for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks a deferment in the date of hearing fixed on 24th March, 2026. There is no opposition to this request.
3. Stand over to **15th April, 2026** at 4:00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]